VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY NOVEMBER 8, 2021 8:00 P.M.

THE MEETING WILL BE CONDUCTED VIRTUALLY UTILIZING ZOOM WEBINAR

Please click the link below to join the webinar: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/88105982122?pwd=TjFSN3hYSWd2VEN3Z0xucGxJcktNUT09 Passcode: 335075 Or One tap mobile : US: +19292056099,,88105982122#,,,,*335075# or +13017158592,,88105982122#,,,,*335075# Or Telephone:

AGENDA

- 1. 8:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Call to order
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Mayor Comments
- 5. Correspondence:
 - None
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Resolutions
 - *Resolution of the Village Board of The Village of South Blooming Grove directing that there will not be a separate village voter registration day.*
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove authorizing the application and execution of WIIA grant application(s) and or EFC for construction of various water system improvements in amount not to exceed \$6,000,000.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of The Village of South Blooming Grove setting a time and place for a public hearing to determine violations of the village code's property maintenance provisions (chapter 102) on December 13, 2021, at 8:01 pm.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of The Village of South Blooming Grove Adopting the Water, Sewer and General Annual Budget for The Village's 2022 Fiscal Year.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village Of South Blooming Grove Authorizing the Village Clerk to Submit a List of all Delinquent Village Water and Sewer Charges, Rents, Fees, Assessments and the like to the County of Orange for Relevying on the Next Fiscal Year's Real Property Tax Bill.
 - Resolution of The Village Board Of The Village Of South Blooming Grove Authorizing The County Of Orange To Collect Delinquent Village Taxes.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove

awarding the Pine Hill Road RePaving Bid to Argenio Brothers. 8. Discussion 9. Executive/Attorney Client Session 10. Motion to Close